RESOLUTION No.
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH SIERRA COUNTY FOR THE PROVISION
OF BOOKING AND JAIL SERVICES FOR SIERRA COUNTY
INMATES AT THE NEVADA COUNTY JAIL, TO EXTEND THE
TERM BY ONE YEAR FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024.
(RES 20-454)

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an inmate housing Agreement to provide booking and
jail services at the rate of $136 per detainee per day for three fiscal years (Fiscal Years 2020/21,
2021/22 and 2022/23) with an option for up to two one-year contract extensions, per Resolution
20-454; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the agreement for the provision of booking and jail
services by Nevada County to Sierra County from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, be and is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the
County of Nevada, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between Nevada County and Sierra
County pertaining to booking and jail services, to extend the contract term to June 30, 2024.

Funding: 0101 20301 153 1000 452194



